
FORM – 1 

1 Tender inviting Officer 
and Address 

The Deputy General Manager (Engg.), 
Tamilnadu Cooperative Milk Producers’ Federation Limited 
No.3A, Aavin Illam, 6th Floor, Pasumpon Muthuramalingam Salai,  
Nandanam, Chennai – 600 035. 
Phone : 044-23464500/01/02/03/04/05 

2  Name of the item/work 

 

Tender Ref.No.16092/Proj.3/2024 

S. 
No. Name of the works / Items EMD Value 

1. Automatic Stacking and Conveying System for 
Ambattur Dairy Rs.4,80,000.00 

2. Automatic Stacking and Conveying System for 
Sholinganallur Dairy Rs.6,05,000.00 

3. Automatic Stacking and Conveying System for 
Madurai Dairy 

Rs.3,55,000.00 

4. 
10 LLPD capacity Fully Automatic Dairy 
Processing Plant and Two Nos. of 6000 kg/hr. 
capacity Boiler at Madhavaram, Chennai. 

Rs.89,52,000.00 

5. Rate Contract for Data Logger Rs.1,00,000.00 

6. Rate Contract for Mass Flow Meter Rs.1,00,000.00 

7. Rate Contract for Silo Level Indicator Rs.1,00,000.00 

8. Supply of Pedal – Driven Tricycle Cart with 
Glycol Freezers & Branding Rs.33,000.00 

9. IP Network based CCTV Surveillance Camera 
with Control Room Rs.41,000.00 

4 Tender Estimate Cost  Refer Tender Documents 

5 Cost of Tender 
Document 

Tender documents can be downloaded at free of cost from the website 
https://tntenders.gov.in 

6 Tender Document 
Availability on the Portal 04.12.2024 to 07.01.2025 upto 2.30 PM 

7 Pre Bid Meeting Date 18.12.2024 at 11.00 AM 

8 
Date of Closing of  
e-Submission of 
Technical Bid and 
Financial Bid. 

07.01.2025 at 2.30 PM: 

9 
Date and time of 
opening of Part I 
Technical Bid of  
e-Tender 

08.01.2025 at 3.00 P.M 

10 
Place of Pre- Bid 
meeting & Part I 
Technical  Bid and Part 
II Financial Bid opening 

The Deputy General Manager (Engg.), 
Tamilnadu Cooperative Milk Producers’ Federation Limited 
No.3A, Aavin Illam, 6th Floor, Pasumpon Muthuramalingam Salai,  
Nandanam, Chennai – 600 035. 
Phone : 044-23464500/01/02/03/04/05 

11 
Any other important 
criteria prescribed by the 
tender inviting authority 

Refer Tender Documents 

The Technical Bids shall be opened through online eProcurement Portal (https://tntenders.gov.in) on above date 
at above mentioned address. The tenderers should submit their bids only through eProcurement Portal 
(https://tntenders.gov.in). All other details can be seen in the tender documents, the tender documents can be 
downloaded at the above website. Corrigendum / Addendum to this publication, if any would appear only on the 
above said website. 

 
The DGM (Engg.),  

TCMPF Ltd.,  


